S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011 CRLMP.NO(s). 2162-2163

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in CRLA Nos. 294/2008 & 489/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANGALA SREENIVASA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.2162-2163/2011(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv. Mr. Ramesh Attanki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 $\hbox{Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay and also on the special leave petitions.} \\$

Tag with S.L.P. (Criminal) Nos. 7464-7465 of 2010.

(Anita Malhotra) Sr.PA (Juginder Kaur) Court Master