S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7464-7465/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2009 in CRLA No. 294/2008 & CRLA No. 489/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

U.ANIL KUMAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1432-1433 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and stay and office report)

Date: 29/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. Mr. Ramesh allanki, Adv. Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv Mr. Ramesh allanki, adv. Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Stand over for one week at the request of learned counsel for the respondent. $% \left(1\right) =\left(1\right) \left(1\right) +\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left(1\right) +\left(1\right) \left(1\right) \left$

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana) Court Master Court Master