SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1128-1129/2011

U.ANIL KUMAR REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. Nos. 1130-1131/2011

Date: 04/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. Ramakrishna Reddy, Adv.

For Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kr. Tyagi, Adv.

For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits to file certain additional documents which are necessary for the purpose of deciding these matters and prays for a week's time.

In view of that, list after one week.

Liberty is granted to file such additional documents.

(R.NATARAJAN) Court Master (SNEH LATA SHARMA) Court Master