IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1128-1129 OF 2011

U.ANIL KUMAR REDDY

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $4^{\rm th}$ November, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits to file certain additional documents which are necessary for the purpose of deciding these matters and prays for a week's time. In view of that, list after one week. Liberty is granted to file such additional documents. "

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant in the appeals above mentioned has filed additional documents and same has been tagged with appeal paper books.

The Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 16th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate 86, Lawyers Chamber, SCI
- 2. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate
- 114, Lawyer's Chambers, R.K. Jain Block, S.C.I., N.D.
- 3. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate Central Agency, SCI

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR